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Funds under PMKSY


1221. SHRIMATI P.K. SREEMATHI TEACHER:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from Kerala for release of second instalment of funds under Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchayee Yojana

(PMKSY); and

(b) if so, the present status of the proposal?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)


(a):  Yes, Madam.


(b): The Department of Land Resources has received a proposal from Government of

Kerala for release of Rs.108.16 crore as second instalment of Central Share for the current financial year under the Watershed Development Component of the Pradhan

Mantri Krishi Sinchayee Yojana (WDC-PMKSY). The proposal is under consideration.


*****

